PrintDisplay Page 1 of 2

Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:8809

Case Information Date Opened(PS) **Date Closed Incident Date** Pre Lit Lit Obsolete RE# **Date Opened** 308101 4/16/2013 4/17/2013 4/17/2013 X Customer Information City First Name Last Name Street Zip Age Contact Type Business State Reporter B-Bar-Y Traders 18566 Hiway 108 **B-Bar-Y Traders** Jamestown 95327 W 209-984-0358 Incident Information Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status Claims ΡI Cause:4028 Improper Assembly by Customer PD Unknown Concern: 1008 Fired on Bolt Closing S Fires when closing 4/19/13 Per note with rifle, this rifle fires when closing.cm Firearm Information Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Bbi. DOM CF/BA 788/22-250 REM n/a A6196326 AQ 3/10/1965 Remington Where Purchased Accessories **Original Owner Date Purchased** OSHMAN SPTG MILLBRAE CA TWO PIECE BASE U CONCERN: FBC Ammunition Information - None Defined Other Products Information - None Defined Settlement Remington/788/CF/BA Reim. Cash Release of Claims Reimbursement Settlement Release Date Settlement Date APV Date APV Per Ilion, quote to repair, adjust and clean as needed, test fire Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement Cost Date 4/19/13 Per Ilion, trigger is contacting trigger guard and not allowing free movement. Repair, adjust and clean as needed, test fire with slave magazine.cm Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

Part	Sub-Part	Code	Comment
Examination	Examiner		B.TRAVIS
	Exam Date		4/17/2013
	Product Type]	RF
	Action Type]	A
	Assigned To]	S.NICHOLS
Cause	4028	Improper Assembly by Customer	TRIGGER IS CONTACTING TRIGGER GUARD AND NOT ALLOWING FREE MOVEMENT
Barrel	Description		22" 22-250 REM
	Date Code		AQ
	Bore Plugged	False	
	Bulged	False	
	Fired	False	
	Fired while		

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=8809&Type=Case

	Muzzle/Crown Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Bolt	Firing Pin	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Shroud	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Face	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Handle	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Extractor	Stop	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Cut Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Ext/Eject Test	False	
	Block Condition	Select	
	Lug Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Notch Condition	Select	
	Condition	Select	
Magazine Overall	Box Condition	Missing	
	Exterior Condition	Slightly Worn; Not Functioning	
	Stock Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
Receiver	Fore End Condition	Select	
	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Bulged	False	
Safety	Description		STANDARD SAFETY
	Function	Like new; Functioning	
Sear	Lift	Select	N/A
	Notch	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Tests	Test Fired	False
Feeding Test	1 6515	False	
Trigger	Condition	Slightly Worn; Functioning	
	Pull	Select	3.5#
	Altered	False	
	Sub-Assembly	Other Remington	
Non-Remington Components	Description	,	TWO PIECE BASE

f full (#12:40):50 (1:00) and (1:00) and (1:00)

Madison, NC 27025-1871

Parts and Repairs: P:800-544-8892 F:336-548-7801

A6196326

Model R9736

mv.maržinfizem.mm

This document is a summary of your request for service. Please review the document for accuracy and to insure the services you are requesting are noted. This information will serve as a guideline for our Service Department to address your specific concerns and provide you with accurate and complete service. ENCLOSE THIS DOCUMENT WITH YOUR RETURN.

Service Request Number Serial Number / Description SR00048547 Customer: B.BAR-Y TRADERS 18566 HIGHWAY 108 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 US

Date of Request: Date Printed:

03/20/2013

03/20/2013

Destination:

Arms Services 14 Hoefler Ave Ilion, NY 13357 US

Email:

Email: bbary@mlode.com

-Your request for service on the item(s) will be evaluated by our repairman to determine if it is covered under our warranty policy. If it is your firearm will be repaired and returned. If not, you will be contacted with an estimate before work is performed.

Reason For Return

M240 - BOLT LOCK SAFETY MODIFICATION

Service Request Section

wants safety modification

Parts And Service Details Material

Type

Description

Qtv Needed

Warranty

Price Disc Amount

A6196326 Model: 788



APR 1 8 2013

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE. This is a pre-estimate to repair, recondition, or replace the

TRIQ. IS CONTACTING TRIQ.

QUARD + NOT Allowing free

Movement, Pup. Adj & clear

As Needed Test Rine w/shave mag,

Sub Total: Est Sales Tax: .00 .00

Grand Total:

\$.00

U.S. Department of Justice

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives

Federal Firearms License (18 U.S.C. Chapter 44)

In accordance with the provisions of Title I, Gun Control Act of 1968, and the regulations issued thereunder (27 CFR Part 478), you are licensed to engage in Il business specified in this license, within the limitations of Chapter 44, Title 18, United States Code, and the regulations issued thereunder, until the expiration dishown. THIS LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE UNDER 27 CFR 478.51. See "WARNINGS" and "NOTICES" on reverse.

Direct ATF
Correspondence To

244 Needy Road
Martinsburg, WV 25405-9431

Chief, Federal Fireagues Licensing Center (FFLC)

A Marking Hobertson

A Marking Hobertson

License
Number

9-77-109-01-5F-75100

Expiration
Date

June 1, 2015

Name B-BAR-Y TRADERS

Premises Address (Changes? Notify the FFLC at least 30 days before the move.)

18566 HIWAY 108 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327-

Type of License

01-DEALER IN FIREARMS OTHER THAN DESTRUCTIVE DEVICES

Purchasing Certification Statement

The licensee named above shall use a copy of this license to assist a transferor of firearins to verify the identity and the licensed status of the licensee as provided by 27 CFR Part 478. The signature on each copy must be an original signature. A faxed, scanned or o-mailed copy of the license with a signature intended to be an original signature is acceptable. The signature must be that of the Federal Firearms Licensee (FFL) or a responsible person of the FFL. I certify that this is a true copy of a license issued to the licensee named above to engage in the business specified above under "Type of License."

Mailing Address (Changes? Notify the FFLC of any changes.)

YOUNGMAN, BILLY RAY SR & YOUNGMAN, CONNIE LIN B-BAR-Y TRADERS

18566 HIWAY 108 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327-

Licensee/Responsible Person Signature

Position/Title

To Il Vouvonge

Printed Name Dat

3-29-13 CALIF. LIC # 16315

ATF Form 8 (5310.11)

THIS RIFLE FIRES WHEN Closing CAN YOU REPAIR ANY QUESTION CALL



